



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-62
[3579]

WP(PIL) NO: 12 of 2026

Guntha Venkata Sai Kumar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Party-in-Person:

Guntha Venkata Sai Kumar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR MEDICAL HEALTH FW, GP
FOR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 6th May, 2026.

P C :

Due to paucity of time, adjourned to 01.07.2026.

B/o.

SSN