

**WP(PIL) NO: 12 of 2026**

Guntha Venkata Sai Kumar

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE BALAJI MEDAMALLI****DATE : 5th August, 2026**Present :

Party in Person : Mr Guntha Venkata Sai Kumar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Ms S Pranathi (Spl.GP)

P C :

Learned Special Government Pleader submits that a committee has been constituted to identify hospitals in which the facility of Bone Marrow Transplantation can be provided. Certain recommendations have been made and positive steps in this direction are being undertaken. She prays for last opportunity to file the status report/counter in this respect.

At her request, adjourned to 07.10.2026.

Status report/counter be filed well before next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ**BALAJI MEDAMALLI, J**

Vjl